PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
Doc No.489900-2019-0523
HD_cage
16 System Management, ATD, RS232 port, TPM module
LTO drives & RDX drive

Base Page 6 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
Xeon Platinum 8200 Advanced AEP enabled
64-bit Intel Xeon processor supporting HT*, DDR4 @ 2933 MHz & UPI Bus @ 10.4 GT/s
Xeon Gold 6252 24C 2.1GHz 150W S26361-F4082-E352
Xeon Gold 6200 - Advanced AEP enabled
64-bit Intel Xeon processor supporting HT*, DDR4 @ 2933 MHz & UPI Bus @ 10.4 GT/s
Xeon Gold 6244 8C 3.6GHz 150W S26361-F4082-E344
Xeon Gold 6248 20C 2.5GHz 150W S26361-F4082-E348
Xeon Gold 6240 18C 2.6GHz 150W S26361-F4082-E340
Xeon Platinum 8280 28C 2.7GHz 205W S26361-F4082-E380
C
Xeon Gold 6254 18C 3.1GHz 200W S26361-F4082-E354
Xeon Gold 6242 16C 2.8GHz 150W S26361-F4082-E342
Xeon Gold 6230 20C 2.1GHz 125W S26361-F4082-E330
Chapter 4 - CPU (GX2570 M5)
B
There are 2 processor sockets available. Please configure 2 Processors.
S
ta
n
d
a
rd
 (
S
2
6
3
6
1
-K
2
6
1
6
-V
1
0
0
)
Base
Units
Xeon Platinum 8268 24C 2.9GHz 205W S26361-F4082-E368
Xeon Platinum 8270 26C 2.7GHz 205W S26361-F4082-E370
CPU Page 7 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
S26361-F4083-E816 S26361-F4083-L816
32GB (1x32GB) 2Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC S26361-F4083-E832 S26361-F4083-L832
D
Chapter 5 - DDR4 System memory
C
   24x DIMM configuraiton (Mix configuration for 1DPC / 2DPC)
Supported memory max capacities per System:
768 GB DDR4 RDIMM (24x 32GB 2Rx4)
The memory speed is independent from the configuration (1DPC or 2DPC).
DDR4 memory is operated at 1.2V
DDR4 rg 2933 xRx8
8GB (1x8GB) 1Rx8 DDR4-2933 R ECC S26361-F4083-E608 S26361-F4083-L608
16GB (1x16GB) 2Rx8 DDR4-2933 R ECC S26361-F4083-E616 S26361-F4083-L616
DDR4 rg 2933 xRx4
16GB (1x16GB) 1Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC
RAM Page 8 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
Basic unit for GX2570M5
Always 8x SXM2 required
E
min./max. 8x per GX2570 M5
PCIe *16 (Gen3) - mezz type
Support OS is only RHEL7
power cables from PSU need to be ordered separately.
2400 PSU is recommended
Chapter 6 - Graphics options
PY NVIDIA Tesla V100 for SXM2
NVIDIA Tesla V100 with 5120 graphic cores & 32GB HBM2
memory. NVLink
D
NVIDIA Tesla V100 for SXM2
S26361-F4025-E202
GFX Page 9 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
F
Chapter 7 - Drive cage and PCIe riser options
E
HD_cage Page 10 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
Note: Not possible to use SSD
RAID 0,1,1E,10,5,50,6,60
optional Licence Activation Key, a free of charge test licence is available at PRIMERGY-PM, FastPath is included in Controller FW
     License Activation Key for CacheCade 2.0CacheRAID Advanced SW Option CacheCade ®Broadcom: SSD-cache-based HDD accelleration
optional Licence Activation Key, a free of charge test licence is available at PRIMERGY-PM, FastPath is included in Controller FW
     License Activation Key for CacheCade 2.0CacheRAID Advanced SW Option CacheCade ®Broadcom: SSD-cache-based HDD accelleration
H
8 ports 3, 6 & 12Gb/s SAS/SATA HDD/ SSD, supports up to 8 devices without expander
requires 1x LP PCIe 3.0 x8 (int.) slot, based on LSI SAS3108
1x S26361-F5243-E670 S26361-F5243-L670
1x - CA08026-K319
SAS Cable is necessary for RAID controller. (It is not necessary for BTO.)
SAS Cable
S26361-F5243-L12
8 ports 3, 6 & 12Gb/s SAS/SATA HDD/ SSD, supports up to 8 devices without expander
requires 1x LP PCIe 3.0 x8 (int.) slot, based on LSI SAS3108
1x S26361-F5243-E670 S26361-F5243-L670
PRAID EP420i RAID Contr. 2GB Cache RAID 0,1,1E,10,5,50,6,60 1x S26361-F5243-E12
internal RAID controller with 2nd Level cache 1GB, 2GB
internal drive RAID / SAS, SATA controllers with Cache and opt. TFM module
 + Flash Backup Unit and opt. Advanced SW Options
PRAID EP400i RAID Contr. 1GB Cache 1x S26361-F5243-E11 S26361-F5243-L11
G
Chapter 8 - SAS / RAID Controller
onboard SATA controller with SW-RAID
onboard controller for  SATA HDD or SSD drives
6Gb/s SATA HDD based on Intel chipsetNo Cache SW-RAID 0, 1, 10, 5 1x onboard, included
RAID Page 11 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
I
Chapter 9 - ODD optical disk drives
No  internal ODD support
ODD Page 12 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
Chapter 10 - backup drives
L
No internal backup drive support
backup Page 13 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
max. 8x - GX2570 M5
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1.0 S26361-F5784-E384 S26361-F5784-L384
7.68TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 0.5 S26361-F5784-E768 S26361-F5784-L768
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 0.9 S26361-F5784-E960 S26361-F5784-L960
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 0.9 S26361-F5784-E192 S26361-F5784-L192
240GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1.4 S26361-F5784-E240 S26361-F5784-L240
480GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 0.9 S26361-F5784-E480 S26361-F5784-L480
SSD SATA 2.5" Read Intensive (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3.6 S26361-F5777-E384 S26361-F5777-L384
max. 8x - GX2570 M5
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3 S26361-F5777-E960 S26361-F5777-L960
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3 S26361-F5777-E192 S26361-F5777-L192
240GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3.6 S26361-F5777-E240 S26361-F5777-L240
480GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3.6 S26361-F5777-E480 S26361-F5777-L480
SSD SATA 2.5" Mixed Use (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
S26361-F5767-E118 S26361-F5767-L118
max. 8x - GX2570 M5
order code L-partorder code E-partSectorInterfaceRPMCapacity
2.4TB 10,000 SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F5767-E124 S26361-F5767-L124
S26361-F5767-L160
S26361-F5767-L112
 S26361-F5763-E100
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K 512e (SFF) Enterprise Business Critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
S26361-F5763-L1001TB 7,200 SATA 6Gb/s 512n
RPM Interface Sector
I
1TB
J
2TB 7,200 SATA 6Gb/s
1.8TB 10,000 SATA 6Gb/s 512e
512eSATA 6Gb/s10,000600GB
7,200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e
order code E-part order code L-part
2.5" (SFF) Hard drives
HDD SATA 2.5" 7.2K 512n (SFF) Enterprise Business Critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity
Chapter 11 - storage drives
H
2.5" (SFF) SATA SSD
K
order code L-part
PCIe-SSD 2.5" Mixed Use (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
I
2.5" (SFF) PCIe-SSD
FormfactorCapacity order code E-part
S26361-F5755-E200
PCIe3.0 x4 Mixed Use 1.0 S26361-F5755-E100 S26361-F5755-L100960GB 2.5" (SFF)
S26361-F5754-L320
S26361-F5754-L160
7,200 SATA 6Gb/s 512n S26361-F5763-E200
S26361-F5764-L200
S26361-F5764-E100 S26361-F5764-L100
S26361-F5764-E200
max. 8x - GX2570 M5
Capacity RPM Interface Sector order code E-part order code L-part
1.6TB
2TB
512e
HDD SATA 2.5" 7.2K 512e (SFF) Enterprise Business Critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
max. 8x - GX2570 M5
1.2TB 10,000 SATA 6Gb/s 512e S26361-F5767-E112
S26361-F5767-E160
DWPDEndurance
S26361-F5763-L200
Interface
2.5" (SFF) PCIe3.0 x4 Mixed Use 3.0 S26361-F5754-E160
J
S26361-F5754-L320
max. 4x - GX2570 M5
S26361-F5754-E640 S26361-F5754-L640
Mixed Use 3.1
6.4TB 2.5" (SFF) PCIe3.0 x4 Mixed Use 3.2
3.2TB 2.5" (SFF) PCIe3.0 x4
max. 4x - GX2570 M5
PCIe-SSD 2.5" Mixed Use (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) PCIe3.0 x4 Mixed Use 1.0 S26361-F5755-E400 S26361-F5755-L400
S26361-F5755-L2001.92TB 2.5" (SFF) PCIe3.0 x4 Mixed Use 1.0
SATA drives can be connected to the onboard Controller (max. 8x),
Hard Disk Sector Format Information:
512n HDD: 512 byte sectors on the drive media.
512e (e=emulation) HDD: 4K physical sectors on the drive media with 512 byte logical configuration.
512e HDD Disk Drives: VMware is not supported.
512n & 512e HDDs can be mixed, but cannot be used in one logical RAID volume
DWPD (5y): Drive Writes Per Day over 5 years.
HDD Classes:
Business-Critical (BC) -SATA=Nearline SATA Enterprise Drives / 7.2Krpm, SATA 6G.
Business-Critical (BC) -SAS=Nearline SAS Enterprise Drives  / 7.2Krpm, SAS 6G or SAS 12G .
Mission-Critical (MC)=SAS 10K and  SAS 15K Enterprise  Drives with max. performance and reliability.
Warranty:
SSD and SATA DOM have a built-in Wear-Out indicator. In this case the warranty for such a component, as an
exception to the system warranty, is restricted to the time period until the indicator reaches the exhaust level.
Intel P4610
SGT Avenger
SGT Avenger
Intel P4510
SGT Avenger
Micron 5300 MAX
Micron 5300 PRO
HD_SSD Page 14 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
I
Dual Port NIC, Intel
Optional, 25G DAC or 25G AOC for PLAN EP XXV710-DA2
max. 4x adapters per system
10G SFP+
Optional, 10Gb SFP+ optical transceiver module, one per cage
max. 4x adapters per system
I
PLAN EP QL41112 2x10GBASE-T LP 4x S26361-F4068-E202
10Gb Ethernet network adapters with SFP+ cage. Adapter ships with empty cages.
4x S26361-F4069-E202
Each cage consumes 1x optical SFP+ transceiver per port, or 1x twinax cable per port, or 1x DAC cable per port.
Dual rate 10G/1G support requires 10G/1G Dual Rate SFP+ Optical Transceiver Modules.
Only Marvell FastLinQ® adapters provide RDMA capabilities, both iWARP and RoCE. Intel adapters don't.
For Converged Network Adapter features such as FCoE, iSCSI, iSCSI Offload please select the PCNA EP QL41262. Other adapters do
not support CNA features.
PLAN EP QL41132 2x10Gb SFP+ LP
2 port NIC with Universal RDMA,
Marvell FastLinQ® QL41132HLCU
S26361-F4069-L502
Chapter 12 - LAN Components
25G AOC - Cisco 2x
25G AOC - Brocade 2x

LAN_FC_IB Page 15 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
J
K
Network cables for later upgrade
Fujitsu active SFP+ Twinax 10Gb cable
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 2m S26361-F3989-L102
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 5m S26361-F3989-L105
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Fujitsu 10m S26361-F3989-L110
100GBit 1 / 2channel Infiniband
Controller HDR technology (8.0GT/s)
Brocade active SFP+ Twinax 10Gb cable
Chapter 13 - Fibre Channel Controller
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 1m S26361-F3873-L501
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 3m S26361-F3873-L503
SFP+ active Twinax Cable Brocade 5m S26361-F3873-L505
L
1x / 2x Q-SFP+ connector
PCIe Gen3 x16, 170mm
max. 4
Chapter 14 - Infiniband Controllers
S26361-F5717-E102/E202
100GBit 1 / 2channel Infiniband
Controller EDR technology (8.0GT/s)
PCIe Gen3 x16, 170mm
max. 4
S26361-F5724-E102/E202
1x / 2x Q-SFP+ connector
LAN_FC_IB Page 16 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and
order information guide
Edition
2020/9/10
Chapter 15 - Accessories
Q
USB Mouse:
Mouse M520 Black S26381-K467-E100 S26381-K467-L100
Mouse M530 Grey n/a S26381-K468-L101
USB sticks (FOR PROJECTS ONLY) - no standard release
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 32GB S26391-F6048-L332
Mouse M520 Grey S26381-K467-E101 S26381-K467-L101
Mouse M530 Black n/a S26381-K468-L100
ADATA USB 3.0 Flash Stick UE700 – 64GB S26391-F6048-L364
USB Keyboards for Tower Servers for following countries:
USB professional Keyboard KBPC PX ECOCountry version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
US/ int 105 keys
 (UK keyboard + US int. Layout)
S26381-K521-E102
S26381-K341-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K521-E104
S26381-K341-E110 US 104 keys (US keyboard + US layout) S26381-K521-E110
S26381-K341-E120 Germany S26381-K521-E120
S26381-K341-E122 Germany / Int S26381-K521-E122
S26381-K341-E140 France S26381-K521-E140
S26381-K341-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K521-E154
S26381-K521-E180
S26381-K341-E185 Italy S26381-K521-E185
S26381-K341-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K521-E165
S26381-K341-E170 Switzerland S26381-K521-E170
USB Optical Disc Drive
Fujitsu External Super Multi Drive S26341-F103-L142
R
S26381-K341-E180 Spain
Please find the layout of all Fujitsu
keyboards here:
USB devices Page 17 of 20
PRIMERGY GX2570 M5 System configurator and